

**BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION**

Docket No. 030001-EI

**REVISED PAGE TO
MONTHLY FUEL FILING
JULY 2003**



DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
09042 SEP 22 8
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

**POWER SOLD
GULF POWER COMPANY
FOR THE MONTH OF: JULY 2003**

PERIOD TO DATE								
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)		(7)	(8)
SOLD TO	TYPE AND SCHEDULE	TOTAL KWH SOLD	KWH WHEELED FROM OTHER SYSTEMS	KWH FROM OWN GENERATION	(a) FUEL COST	(b) TOTAL COST	TOTAL \$ FOR FUEL ADJ.	TOTAL COST \$
<i>ESTIMATED</i>								
1	So. Co. Interchange	1,802,325,000	0	1,802,325,000	2.11	2.36	37,986,000	42,582,000
2	Various Unit Power Sales	683,446,000	0	683,446,000	1.83	1.96	12,531,000	13,421,000
3	Various Economy Sales	53,274,000	0	53,274,000	3.73	3.85	1,986,000	2,053,000
4	Gain on Econ. Sales	0	0	0	#N/A	#N/A	366,000	366,000
5	TOTAL ESTIMATED SALES	2,539,045,000	0	2,539,045,000	2.08	2.30	52,869,000	58,422,000
<i>ACTUAL</i>								
6	Southern Company Interchange	1,107,658,063	0	1,107,658,063	2.29	2.44	25,413,872	26,995,353
7	A.E.C. Economy	3,587,940	0	3,587,940	2.04	3.40	73,064	122,080
8	AEC1 External	894,500	0	894,500	1.97	3.84	17,602	34,373
9	AEP External	314,900	0	314,900	2.43	5.27	7,654	16,585
10	AQUILA External	3,654	0	3,654	2.11	3.50	77	128
11	ALLEGHEN External	55,297	0	55,297	2.05	4.43	1,135	2,450
12	AMEREN External	41,370	0	41,370	1.64	3.20	680	1,324
13	CALPINE External	403,477	0	403,477	2.36	3.26	9,508	13,144
14	CARGILE External	11,451,682	0	11,451,682	2.15	3.46	246,755	395,963
15	CINERGY External	1,129,179	0	1,129,179	2.23	4.72	25,168	53,345
16	CLECO External	219,950	0	219,950	1.18	3.05	2,597	6,704
17	COBBEMC External	295,056	0	295,056	2.10	3.79	6,190	11,191
18	CONNECTIV External	1,656	0	1,656	3.26	5.01	54	83
19	CONOCO External	691,643	0	691,643	2.45	4.05	16,915	28,013
20	CONSTELL External	1,396,714	0	1,396,714	2.55	3.62	35,629	50,500
21	CORAL External	5,708,445	0	5,708,445	1.97	2.77	112,512	158,289
22	CPL External	735,647	0	735,647	1.90	3.78	13,962	27,789
23	DETM External	25,311,676	0	25,311,676	2.39	3.41	605,704	863,411
24	DTE External	35,510	0	35,510	2.34	4.28	830	1,520
25	DUKE External	2,812,052	0	2,812,052	2.30	4.61	64,771	129,496
26	DYNEGY External	1,172,600	0	1,172,600	2.24	3.56	26,244	41,766
27	EASTKY External	1,734,601	0	1,734,601	1.95	4.56	33,896	79,072
28	EKOCH External	7,597,869	0	7,597,869	2.34	4.16	177,603	315,893
29	ELPASO External	9,212,384	0	9,212,384	2.81	3.11	258,555	286,148
30	ENTERGY Economy/Other	30,751,540	0	30,751,540	2.00	3.05	614,997	937,489
31	PROGRESS UPS, Economy	200,164,218	0	200,164,218	2.06	2.24	4,129,537	4,489,004
32	FPL UPS, Economy	458,009,466	0	458,009,466	2.02	2.21	9,269,606	10,106,035
33	HBEK External	10,343	0	10,343	2.30	2.28	238	236
34	JARON External	827,488	0	827,488	3.91	4.59	32,366	37,974
35	JEA UPS, Economy	100,947,326	0	100,947,326	2.04	2.22	2,059,904	2,240,245
36	LEM External	0	0	0	#N/A	#N/A	117	0
37	LG&E External	182,448	0	182,448	1.89	4.24	3,448	7,739
38	LPM External	20,126,912	0	20,126,912	2.29	3.34	459,924	672,224
39	MIRANT External	228,103	0	228,103	2.21	4.92	5,032	11,216
40	MORGAN External	5,109,657	0	5,109,657	1.91	2.90	97,543	148,253
41	OPC Economy	5,027,116	0	5,027,116	2.11	3.69	105,874	185,370
42	ORLANDO External	283,130	0	283,130	2.19	4.45	6,194	12,601
43	OXY External	206,433	0	206,433	2.08	3.49	4,287	7,206
44	PECO External	0	0	0	#N/A	#N/A	221	0
45	PGET External	55,168	0	55,168	1.94	3.45	1,069	1,903
46	PVI External	611,732	0	611,732	2.33	3.87	14,237	23,665
47	SCE&G Economy, External	6,610,044	0	6,610,044	2.31	4.34	152,760	287,072
48	SEC External	261,255	0	261,255	2.20	3.27	5,755	8,548
49	SEI External	159,413	0	159,413	3.82	5.62	6,090	8,952
50	SEPA External	3,004,050	0	3,004,050	2.28	3.35	68,601	100,584
51	TAL Economy	2,231,848	0	2,231,848	2.66	4.24	59,305	94,632
52	TEA External	9,905,677	0	9,905,677	2.18	3.84	216,254	380,765
53	TENASKA External	294,980	0	294,980	1.86	3.69	5,485	10,891
54	TRANSALT External	21,306	0	21,306	2.14	4.00	455	852
55	TVA External	18,607,612	0	18,607,612	1.91	3.97	354,584	738,107
56	TXU External	1,612,268	0	1,612,268	1.78	2.89	28,676	46,675
57	VEPCO External	102,670	0	102,670	3.57	3.26	3,669	3,342
58	WILLIAMS External	6,059,655	0	6,059,655	1.99	3.24	120,557	196,421
59	WRI External	3,770,548	0	3,770,548	2.00	3.31	75,339	124,776
60	Less: Flow-Thru Energy	(285,626,818)	0	(285,626,818)	2.12	2.12	(6,048,971)	(6,048,971)
61	AEC/BRMC	1,015,037	0	1,015,037	2.04	2.04	20,740	20,740
62	SEPA	12,034,176	12,034,176	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
63	U.P.S. Adjustment	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	(200,714)	(200,714)
64	Economy Energy Sales Gain	0	0	0	N/A	N/A	2,293,343	2,515,285
65	Other transactions including adj.	462,689,128	319,342,753	143,346,375	0.01	0.01	41,818	41,818
66	TOTAL ACTUAL SALES	2,247,759,794	331,376,929	1,916,382,865	1.83	2.08	41,159,317	46,845,555
67	Difference in Amount	(291,285,206)	331,376,929	(622,662,135)	(0.25)	(0.22)	(11,709,683)	(11,576,445)
68	Difference in Percent	(11.47)	#N/A	(24.52)	(12.02)	(9.57)	(22.15)	(19.82)